Parents, I-Ready assignments need to be completed by May 31, 2017. This also will be my last website update for the year. It has been  a  pleasure educating a great group of students and I am truly proud of all of them. Please review the dates for the next few weeks as we have a lot of activities planned as we approach the end of the year. Thank you and have a great day.
Weekly Update: May 15-19, 2017
 
Monday, May 15, 2017
· 14.1 Distance in the Coordinate Plane
· Pages 401 - 406 #1-22
· Practice and Problem - Solving Worksheet A/B & C
 
Tuesday, May 16, 2017
· 14.2 Polygons in the Coordinate Plane
· Pages 407 -412 #1-12
· Practice and Problem Solving
· Worksheet A/B & C
 
Wednesday, May 17, 2017
· Module 14 Test
 
Thursday, May 18, 2017
· Are You Ready Page 416
· Reading Start-Up Page 417
 
Friday, May 19, 2017
· Computer Lab - I-Ready
· *Chaperone for the 8th Grade Trip*

Weekly Update: May 22 -26, 2017
 
Monday, May 22, 2017
· 15.1 Nets and Surface Area
· Pages 419 - 424 #1-13
· Practice and Problem Solving
· Worksheet A/B & C
 
Tuesday, May 23, 2017 
· 6th/7th Grade End of Year Trip - Animal Kingdom
· 15.2 Volume of Rectangular Prisms
· Pages 425 - 430 #1-19
· Practice and Problem Solving
· Worksheet A/B & C
 
Wednesday, May 24, 2017
· 15.2 Volume of Rectangular Prisms
· Pages 425 - 430 #1-19
· Practice and Problem Solving
· Worksheet A/B & C
 
Thursday, May 25, 2017
· 15.3 Solving Volume Equations
· Pages 431 – 434 #1-14
 
Friday, May 26, 2017
· Computer Lab – I Ready
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Weekly Update: May 29 -31, 2017
 
Monday, May 29, 2017
· Holiday – No School
 
Tuesday, May 30, 2017
· End of the Year Test
 
Wednesday, May 31, 2017
· End of the Year Test

